TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

MAY 16, 2018

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §
STATE OF ALABAMA §

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Mark C. Nelson, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve the County bank depositories list as presented by Finance Director Bill Lamb.

Exhibit 5-1, Page

The County Commission voted unanimously to approve the warrants issued to cover Tuscaloosa County's expenditures for April 2018.

Exhibit 5-2, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray's motion to go into executive session at the conclusion of the regular meeting to discuss the proposed lease with the Tuscaloosa County Board of Education for the Fosters Storm Shelter location failed for lack of a second.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to begin the condemnation process on a structure at $6346~62^{\rm nd}$ Ave.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, June 6, 2018.

W. Hardy McCollum
Judge of Probate and Chairman
Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV